
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

CARGO
December 2003

(Tonnes)

* Transborder Airline

Note : Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding.

Aeroflot

Air Canada*

Air France

Air Wisconsin

Airborne Express

Alaska

All Nippon

America West

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

 0

 0

 0

 5

 329

 1

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 13

 656

 6

 0

 26

 0

 0

 0

 18

 984

 7

 0

 33

 43

 3

 205

 0

 0

 0

 239

 0

 2

 3

 538

 0

 0

 0

 465

 0

 46

 6

 743

 0

 0

 0

 704

 0

 43

 3

 205

 5

 329

 1

 239

 8

 2

 3

 538

 13

 656

 6

 465

 26

 46

 6

 743

 18

 984

 7

 704

 33

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 5

 329
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 5
 3

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 12

 656
 0

 6
 0

 0
 0

 21
 5

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 17

 984
 0

 7
 0

 0
 0

 26
 8

Total

 43
 0

 3
 0

 182
 23

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 239
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 2
 0

 2
 1

 538
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 465
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 46
 0

 5
 1

 720
 23

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 704
 0

 0
 0

Total

 43
 0

 3
 0

 182
 23

 1
 5

 329
 0

 1
 0

 239
 0

 5
 3

Enplaned

 2
 0

 2
 1

 538
 0

 1
 12

 656
 0

 6
 0

 465
 0

 21
 5

Deplaned

 46
 0

 5
 1

 720
 23

 1
 17

 984
 0

 7
 0

 704
 0

 26
 8

Total

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Domestic TotalInternational



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

CARGO
December 2003

(Tonnes)

* Transborder Airline

Note : Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding.

American

American Eagle

Austrian

BMI

BWIA West Indies

British Airways

Chautauqua (American Connection)

Comair (Delta Connection)

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

 129

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 266

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 9

 395

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 9

 0

 0

 284

 155

 0

 393

 0

 0

 0

 0

 332

 208

 11

 755

 0

 0

 0

 0

 616

 363

 11

 1,148

 0

 0

 129

 1

 284

 155

 0

 393

 0

 0

 266

 1

 332

 208

 11

 755

 0

 9

 395

 2

 616

 363

 11

 1,148

 0

 9

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 61
 68

 0
 1

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 248
 18

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 8

Deplaned

 309
 86

 1
 1

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 8

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 284
 0

 67
 87

 0
 0

 393
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 332
 0

 208
 0

 11
 0

 754
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 615
 0

 276
 87

 11
 0

 1,148
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 61
 68

 0
 1

 284
 0

 67
 87

 0
 0

 393
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 248
 18

 1
 0

 332
 0

 208
 0

 11
 0

 754
 0

 0
 0

 1
 8

Deplaned

 309
 86

 1
 1

 615
 0

 276
 87

 11
 0

 1,148
 0

 0
 0

 1
 8

Total

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Domestic TotalInternational



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

CARGO
December 2003

(Tonnes)

* Transborder Airline

Note : Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding.

Continental

Continental Express

DHL Airways

Delta

Ethiopian Airlines

Evergreen International

Federal Express

GAF

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

 80

 2

 185

 85

 0

 0

 3,540

 0

 84

 3

 268

 86

 0

 13

 4,234

 0

 164

 5

 453

 171

 0

 13

 7,774

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 74

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 55

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 129

 80

 2

 185

 85

 1

 0

 3,540

 74

 84

 3

 268

 86

 2

 13

 4,234

 55

 164

 5

 453

 171

 3

 13

 7,774

 129

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 74
 6

 1
 1

 185
 0

 47
 38

 0
 0

 0
 0

 3,540
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 78
 6

 2
 1

 268
 0

 41
 45

 0
 0

 13
 0

 4,234
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 151
 13

 3
 2

 453
 0

 88
 83

 0
 0

 13
 0

 7,774
 0

 0
 0

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 74
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 55
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 3
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 129
 0

Total

 74
 6

 1
 1

 185
 0

 47
 38

 1
 0

 0
 0

 3,540
 0

 74
 0

Enplaned

 78
 6

 2
 1

 268
 0

 41
 45

 2
 0

 13
 0

 4,234
 0

 55
 0

Deplaned

 151
 13

 3
 2

 453
 0

 88
 83

 3
 0

 13
 0

 7,774
 0

 129
 0

Total

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Domestic TotalInternational



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

CARGO
December 2003

(Tonnes)

* Transborder Airline

Note : Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding.

JetBlue

KLM Royal Dutch

Korean Air

Lufthansa

Northwest

RAF

SAS

Saudi Arabian

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

 3

 0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 15

 0

 0

 0

 13

 0

 0

 0

 18

 0

 0

 0

 21

 0

 0

 0

 0

 105

 15

 407

 0

 0

 84

 32

 0

 186

 64

 534

 0

 0

 127

 1

 0

 290

 79

 940

 0

 0

 211

 33

 3

 105

 15

 407

 8

 0

 84

 32

 15

 186

 64

 534

 13

 0

 127

 1

 18

 290

 79

 940

 21

 0

 211

 33

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 3

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 8
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 15

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 12
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 18

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 20
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 0
 0

 59
 45

 15
 0

 407
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 83
 1

 32
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 181
 5

 64
 0

 532
 1

 0
 0

 0
 0

 120
 7

 1
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 240
 50

 79
 0

 939
 1

 0
 0

 0
 0

 203
 8

 33
 0

Total

 0
 3

 59
 45

 15
 0

 407
 0

 8
 0

 0
 0

 83
 1

 32
 0

Enplaned

 0
 15

 181
 5

 64
 0

 532
 1

 12
 0

 0
 0

 120
 7

 1
 0

Deplaned

 0
 18

 240
 50

 79
 0

 939
 1

 20
 0

 0
 0

 203
 8

 33
 0

Total

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Domestic TotalInternational



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

CARGO
December 2003

(Tonnes)

* Transborder Airline

Note : Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding.

TACA International

US Airways

United

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

 0

 6

 2,810

 289

 0

 0

 16

 2,226

 474

 0

 0

 22

 5,036

 762

 0

 79

 0

 1,593

 0

 203

 5

 0

 2,165

 0

 350

 84

 0

 3,758

 0

 553

 79

 6

 4,403

 289

 203

 5

 16

 4,390

 474

 350

 84

 22

 8,794

 762

 553

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 5
 1

 2,321
 489

 289
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 9
 7

 1,651
 575

 474
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 14
 8

 3,972
 1,064

 762
 0

 0
 0

Total

 79
 0

 0
 0

 1,189
 404

 0
 0

 203
 0

Enplaned

 5
 0

 0
 0

 1,888
 277

 0
 0

 350
 0

Deplaned

 84
 0

 0
 0

 3,077
 681

 0
 0

 553
 0

Total

 79
 0

 5
 1

 3,511
 893

 289
 0

 203
 0

Enplaned

 5
 0

 9
 7

 3,539
 852

 474
 0

 350
 0

Deplaned

 84
 0

 14
 8

 7,049
 1,745

 762
 0

 553
 0

Total

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

DEC

Domestic TotalInternational

Freight and Express

Mail

 6,866

 615

 7,715

 692

 14,581

 1,306

 3,354

 561

 5,509

 292

 8,864

 853

 10,220

 1,176

 13,225

 983

 23,445

 2,159

Totals

Totals

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total TotalInternational  Total

 7,481  8,407  15,888  3,915  5,801  9,716  11,396  14,208  25,604Grand Total




